ELECTRIC TRACTOR DRIVE
MANUAL TC-680
Revised 8/01
INSTALLATION, OPERATING AND
MAINTENANCE
INSTRUCTIONS
READ THIS MANUAL BEFORE USING THESE PRODUCTS.
This manual contains important safety, installation, operation and

38 EW-1   Electrical hazard warning label     1
39 C-38846  General warning label      1
Gearbox lubricant  Mobilgear 634 or equivalent     16 oz.
*Select Motor and Gearbox to suit proper speed
Always Specify Tractor Serial Number When Ordering Parts.
TROLLEY TRANSMISSION ASSY- FRONT VIEW
ASSEMBLY NUMBER AD-965 50:1 RATIO
 FIG.NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. PART#
 1 HOUSING 1 AD965-1
 2 SLOW SPEED COVER 1 AD965-2
 4 SLOW SPEED SHAFT 1 AD965-4
 5 SLOW SPEED COVER AND FLANGE 1 AD965-5
 7 SLOW SPEED OIL SEAL 1 AD965-7
 7A SLOW SPEED OIL SEAL 1 AD965-7A
 9 SLOW SPEED BEARING (CUP AND CONE) 2 AD965-9
 10 SLOW SPEED WORM GEAR 1 AD965-10
 13 SLOW SPEED GASKET 2 AD965-13
 17 1/8 PIPE PLUG WITH VENT 1 AD965-17
 17A VENT PIN 1 AD965-17A
 20 5/16-18 X 7/8" LG. HHCS 8 AD965-20
 21 5/16-18 X 1 1/4" LG. HHCS  4 AD965-21
 22 5/16" LOCK WASHER 12 AD965-22
 26 SET SCREWS 2 AD965-26
TROLLEY TRANSMISSION ASSY- RIGHT VIEW
ASSEMBLY NUMBER AD-965 50:1 RATIO
 FIG.NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. PART#
 3 HOUSING PLUG 1 AD965-3
 6 HIGH SPEED OIL SEAL 1 AD965-6
 8 HIGH SPEED BEARING 1 AD965-8
 11 HIGH SPEED WORM ON SHAFT 1 AD965-11
 12 HIGH SPEED GASKET 1 AD965-12
 14 HIGH SPEED SPACER 1 AD965-14
 15 HIGH SPEED RING 1 AD965-15
 16 HIGH SPEED RET. RING 2 AD965-16
 18 1/8 PIPE PLUG 5 AD965-18
 19 SLOW SPEED KEY 1 AD965-19
 24 5/16-18 BUTTON PLUG 4 AD965-24
 25 VENT SHIELD 1 AD965-25
 27 MOTOR ADAPTER 56C 1 AD965-27
 28 SHIM H.S. 1.50 X 2.03 X .001THK.
SHIM H.S. 1.50 X 2.03 X .002THK.
SHIM H.S. 1.50 X 2.03 X .005THK.
SHIM H.S. 1.50 X 2.03 X .010THK.
1
1
1
1
AD965-28A
AD965-28B
AD965-28C
 AD965-28D
TROLLEY TRANSMISSION ASSY- FRONT VIEW
 ASSEMBLY NUMBER AD-964 40:1 RATIO
 FIG.NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. PART#
 1 HOUSING 1 AD964-1
 2 SLOW SPEED COVER 1 AD964-2
 4 SLOW SPEED SHAFT 1 AD964-4
 5 SLOW SPEED COVER AND FLANGE 1 AD964-5
 7 SLOW SPEED OIL SEAL 1 AD964-7
 7A SLOW SPEED OIL SEAL 1 AD964-7A
 9 SLOW SPEED BEARING (CUP AND CONE) 2 AD964-9
 10 SLOW SPEED WORM GEAR 1 AD964-10
 13 SLOW SPEED GASKET 2 AD964-13
 17 1/8 PIPE PLUG WITH VENT 1 AD964-17
 17A VENT PIN 1 AD964-17A
 20 5/16-18 X 7/8" LG. HHCS 8 AD964-20
 21 5/16-18 X 1 1/4" LG. HHCS  4 AD964-21
 22 5/16" LOCK WASHER 12 AD964-22
 26 SET SCREWS 2 AD964-26
TROLLEY TRANSMISSION ASSY- RIGHT VIEW
ASSEMBLY NUMBER AD-964 40:1 RATIO
 FIG.NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. PART#
 3 HOUSING PLUG 1 AD964-3
 6 HIGH SPEED OIL SEAL 1 AD964-6
 8 HIGH SPEED BEARING 1 AD964-8
 11 HIGH SPEED WORM ON SHAFT 1 AD964-11
 12 HIGH SPEED GASKET 1 AD964-12
 14 HIGH SPEED SPACER 1 AD964-14
 15 HIGH SPEED RING 1 AD964-15
 16 HIGH SPEED RET. RING 2 AD964-16
 18 1/8 PIPE PLUG 5 AD964-18
 19 SLOW SPEED KEY 1 AD964-19
 24 5/16-18 BUTTON PLUG 4 AD964-24
 25 VENT SHIELD 1 AD964-25
 27 MOTOR ADAPTER 56C 1 AD964-27
 28 SHIM H.S. 1.50 X 2.03 X .001THK.
SHIM H.S. 1.50 X 2.03 X .002THK.
SHIM H.S. 1.50 X 2.03 X .005THK.
SHIM H.S. 1.50 X 2.03 X .010THK.
1
1
1
1
AD964-28A
AD964-28B
AD964-28C
AD964-28D
TROLLEY TRANSMISSION ASSY- FRONT VIEW
ASSEMBLY NUMBER AD-962 25:1 RATIO
FIG. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. PART#
1 HOUSING 1 AD962-1
2 SLOW SPEED COVER 1 AD962-2
4 SLOW SPEED SHAFT 1 AD962-4
5 SLOW SPEED COVER AND FLANGE 1 AD962-5
7 SLOW SPEED OIL SEAL 1 AD962-7
7A SLOW SPEED OIL SEAL 1 AD962-7A
9 SLOW SPEED BEARING (CUP AND CONE) 2 AD962-9
10 SLOW SPEED WORM GEAR 1 AD962-10
13 SLOW SPEED GASKET 2 AD962-13
17 1/8 PIPE PLUG WITH VENT 1 AD962-17
17A VENT PIN 1 AD962-17A
20 5/16-18 X 7/8" LG. HHCS 8 AD962-20
21 5/16-18 X 1 1/4" LG. HHCS  4 AD962-21
22 5/16" LOCK WASHER 12 AD962-22
26 SET SCREWS 2 AD962-26
TROLLEY TRANSMISSION ASSY- RIGHT VIEW
ASSEMBLY NUMBER AD-962 25:1 RATIO
FIG. NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. PART#
3 HOUSING PLUG 1 AD962-3
6 HIGH SPEED OIL SEAL 1 AD962-6
8 HIGH SPEED BEARING 1 AD962-8
11 HIGH SPEED WORM ON SHAFT 1 AD962-11
12 HIGH SPEED GASKET 1 AD962-12
14 HIGH SPEED SPACER 1 AD962-14
15 HIGH SPEED RING 1 AD962-15
16 HIGH SPEED RET. RING 2 AD962-16
18 1/8 PIPE PLUG 5 AD962-18
19 SLOW SPEED KEY 1 AD962-19
24 5/16-18 BUTTON PLUG 4 AD962-24
25 VENT SHIELD 1 AD962-25
27 MOTOR ADAPTER 56C 1 AD962-27
28 SHIM H.S. 1.50 X 2.03 X .001THK.
SHIM H.S. 1.50 X 2.03 X .002THK.
SHIM H.S. 1.50 X 2.03 X .005THK.
SHIM H.S. 1.50 X 2.03 X .010THK.